MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE :: SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/3/2017-2018/9

Dated Shillong, the September, 2017

PROGRAMME OF SCREENING TEST, FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2017

SL. NO	Name of the Post	Date	Time	Venue for Screening Test
1	Sub Inspector of Supply under Food and Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Department	07-October-2017	10 : 00 AM – 1:00 PM	1.Govt. Girl's H.S. School 2.Govt. Boy's H.S. School 3.K.J.P Girl's H.S. School 4.Synod Girls H.S. School 5.St. Joseph Girls H.S. School 6.Seng Khasi H.S. School 7.Lady Keane Girl's H.S. School 8.R.B. Anupchand Hindi S.S 9.Shillong Jail Road Boys H.S.School. 10.Govt. Boy's H.S. School, Tura 11.Govt. Girl's H.S. School, Tura 12.St. Xavier Sec. School

Memo No. MPSC/Ex-C/3/2017-2018/9-A Dated Shillong, the 22 September, 2017

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman, M.P.S.C. / The Hon'ble Members, M.P.S.C.
- 2. The Secretary, M.P.S.C.
- 3. Controller of Examination/ Deputy Secretary/ Under Secretary / Superintendent(s), M.P.S.C.
- 4. The Officer- on Special Duty MPSC Cell, Tura/ Jowai / Nongstoin / Williamnagar / Baghmara / Nongpoh.
- 5. Accounts Section, M.P.S.C.
- 6. Dealing Assistant for necessary action.
- Meghalaya Public Service Commission's website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 8. Notice Board.

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong